
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016

3rd QUARTER OF 2016
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

                   

Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/9/2016 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Planning, development and implementation of a 

produce safety program in Arkansas

Statewide Food and Drug 

Administration

$4,094,024

$0

$0

$4,094,024

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/19/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Education

Advanced Placement Test Fee Program for 

International Baccalaureate Exam Fees in Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Education

$30,775

$0

$0

$30,775

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/1/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FY2016 Homeland Security Grant Program. Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$3,734,500

$0

$0

$3,734,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/20/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Arkansas Department of Emergency Management 

HMEP Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$370,575

$92,644

$0

$463,219

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/7/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

State of Arkansas Monitoring Initiative Funds, 

FY16.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$159,000

$0

$0

$159,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/14/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

State of Arkansas 106 Grant. Surface and Ground 

Water Program, FY17

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$510,256

$0

$529,880

$1,040,136

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/7/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program - 

Section 105

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$704,447

$927,012

$0

$1,631,459

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/22/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Arkansas State Air Multipurpose Grants. Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$306,254

$0

$0

$306,254

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/28/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Pollution Prevention Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$40,000

$0

$40,000

$80,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/21/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

FY 2017 RCRA Cooperative Agreement Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$429,395

$0

$143,131

$572,526

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/8/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Family Violence Prevention and Shelter services to 

victims within the State of Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,245,961

$0

$0

$1,245,961

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/26/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Project Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$77,772

$0

$0

$77,772

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/2/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

FY 2016 Sex Offender Registration and 

Notification Act (SORNA) reallocation funds from 

Byrne JAG

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/Justice 

Assistance Grant

$124,570

$0

$0

$124,570

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/14/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant 

(Jag) Program - FY 2016

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$2,091,303

$0

$0

$2,091,303

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/19/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State 

Prisoners

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$149,720

$0

$0

$149,720

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/27/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Support rape crisis centers and other nonprofit 

non-governmental organizations that provide 

core services, direct intervention, and related 

assistance to victims of sexual assault.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$383,206

$0

$0

$383,206

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/1/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Primary Care Services Resource Coordination and 

Development Program Information Request for 

Supplemental Funding.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Health 

Resources & Services 

Admin

$46,112

$0

$0

$46,112

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/12/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Preventive Health and Health Services 

Block Grant FFY2016

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$1,384,158

$0

$0

$1,384,158

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/5/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Targeted Interventions to Increase calls 

to the Arkansas Tobacco Quitline (ATQ)

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$196,071

$0

$0

$196,071

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/26/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Health

PPHF 2016: Epidemiology and Laboratory 

Capacity Program for Infectious Diseases- Building 

and Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory and 

Health Information Systems Capacity

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$4,074,991

$0

$0

$4,074,991

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/1/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Child and 

Adolescent Health Section

Development, Maintenance and Enhancement of 

Early Hearing Detection and Intervention 

Information System (EHDI-IS) Surveillance.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$152,276

$0

$0

$152,276

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/25/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Family Health 

Branch

Arkansas's Universal Newborn Hearing Screening 

and Intervention (UNHS Project) Reducing Loss to 

Follow-up after failure to Pass Newborn Hearing 

Screening.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Health 

Resources & Services 

Admin

$264,193

$0

$0

$264,193

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/6/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

To provide in-person education to 950 child 

nutrition professionals and 375 early childcare 

educators in rural Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$438,422

$0

$0

$438,422

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/1/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

Prescription Drug Overdose Death Prevention 

Program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$380,017

$0

$0

$380,017

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/11/2016 Arkansas Energy Office Weatherization Assistance Program - The program 

provides energy conservation for the homes of 

low-income elderly and disabled.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Energy

$1,868,107

$0

$0

$1,868,107

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/25/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Implementation of Arkansas Aquatic Nuisance 

Species (ANS) Plan.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$48,895

$0

$16,298

$65,193

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/15/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Two Bayou Creek Wildlife Management Area Land 

Acquisition

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$22,500

$0

$7,500

$30,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/20/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-61) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$225,000

$0

$75,000

$300,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/25/2016 Arkansas Historic 

Preservation Program

Survey and Planning Activities FY2015 Statewide U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$753,653

$0

$452,192

$1,205,845

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/20/2016 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Enhancement of Diagnostic Capabilities for 

Animal Heath

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$31,000

$0

$0

$31,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/1/2016 Arkansas Natural Heritage 

Commission

Surveys/monitoring for Geocarpon minimum, 

Claytonia arkansana, Neviusia alabamensis, 

Primula frenchii, Selene ovata, Trifolium 

stoloniferum, Polymnia cossatotensis, and Lindera 

melissifolia.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$16,827

$5,609

$0

$22,436

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/8/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 

Drinking Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$12,719,000

$0

$2,543,800

$15,262,800

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/6/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-

Clean Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$8,729,000

$0

$1,745,000

$10,474,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/16/2016 Arkansas Office of Health 

Information Technology

Implement interoperable connectivity between 

the health information exchange (SHARE) and 

behavioral health facilities using interoperable 

standards.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$84,052

$14,688

$0

$98,740

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/30/2016 Arkansas State Highway & 

Transportation Department

Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and 

Individuals with Disabilities.

Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$2,545,717

$0

$0

$2,545,717

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/9/2016 Arkansas State Highway & 

Transportation Department

Purchase non-rolling stock capital items and 

replace buses and vans for urban and rural public 

transit systems.

Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$2,243,060

$0

$0

$2,243,060

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/16/2016 Arkansas State Police Arkansas Wireless Information System (AWIN) 

700MHz Relocation

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Commerce

$3,830,940

$0

$0

$3,830,940

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/26/2016 Arkansas State Police Commercial Driver License Improvement Project. Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$407,297

$0

$0

$407,297

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/28/2016 Arkansas State Police Arkansas Internet Crimes Against Children Task 

Force

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$328,224

$0

$0

$328,224

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/8/2016 State of Arkansas/AR Arts 

Council

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic 

operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and 

grants to local arts agencies for operating 

support, Arts In Education, Project Support, AIE in 

Communities, and Grants to Underserved 

Communities.

Statewide National Endowment 

for the Arts

$651,700

$0

$645,700

$1,297,400

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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